
2009-10 Wisconsin 
Men’s Basketball Schedule 

 
 
 
Day Date Opponent Time TV 
WED. NOV. 4 BEMIDJI STATE (Exhibition) 7 P.M. BTN.COM 
WED. NOV. 11 UW-SUPERIOR (Exhibition) 7 P.M. BTN.COM 
 
SUN. NOV. 15 IPFW 5 P.M. BTN 
WED. NOV. 18 OAKLAND 7 P.M. BTN.COM 
 
EA Sports Maui Invitational (Maui, Hawaii) 
Mon. Nov. 23 vs. Arizona 11 p.m. ESPN2 
Tue. Nov. 24 vs. Gonzaga 8:30 p.m. ESPN 
Wed. Nov. 25 vs. Maryland ESPN2 
 
WED.       DEC. 2 DUKE 8:15 P.M. ESPN 
  (Big Ten-ACC Challenge) 
SAT. DEC. 5 GRAMBLING STATE Noon BTN.COM  
Wed. Dec. 9 at Green Bay 7 p.m.  
SAT. DEC. 12 MARQUETTE 4 P.M. ESPN2 
WED. DEC. 16 CAL-POLY 8 P.M. BTN 
WED. DEC. 23 MILWAUKEE 8 P.M. BTN 
SUN. DEC. 27 ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 2:30 P.M. BTN 
THUR. DEC. 31 OHIO STATE 1 P.M. ESPN2 
 
Sun. Jan. 3 @ Penn State 1 p.m. BTN  
Wed. Jan. 6 @ Michigan State 5:30 p.m. BTN 
SAT. JAN. 9 PURDUE 12:30 P.M. BTN 
Wed. Jan. 13 @ Northwestern 7:30 p.m. BTN 
Sat. Jan. 16 @ Ohio State 7 p.m. BTN 
WED. JAN. 20 MICHIGAN 7:30 P.M. BTN 
SUN. JAN. 24 PENN STATE 1:30 P.M. BTN 
Thur. Jan. 28 @ Purdue 6 p.m. ESPN 
 
TUE. FEB. 2 MICHIGAN STATE 8 P.M. ESPN 
Sat. Feb. 6 @ Michigan 3 p.m. CBS 
TUE. FEB. 9 ILLINOIS 6 P.M. BTN 
SAT. FEB. 13 INDIANA 1 P.M. BTN 
Thur. Feb. 18 @ Minnesota 8 p.m. ESPN  
SUN. FEB. 21 NORTHWESTERN 1 P.M. BTN 
Thur. Feb. 25 @ Indiana 8 p.m. BTN 
 
WED. MAR. 3 IOWA 7:30 p.m. BTN 
Sun. Mar. 7 @ Illinois 1 p.m. ESPN 
 
Thur.-Sun. Mar. 11-14 Big Ten Tournament (Indianapolis, Ind.) 
Thur.-Sun. Mar. 18-21 NCAA Tournament (Round 1-2) 
Thur.-Sun. Mar. 25-28 NCAA Tournament (Sweet 16, Elite 8) 
Sat.-Mon. April 3-5 NCAA Final Four and Championship 
 


